Abstract
The study was on parental counselling in guiding children towards career in Yenagoa Local Government Area of 
Bayelsa State. The study adopted the correlation research design. Six thousand two hundred and ninety three 
(6,293 comprising 728 parents and 5,565 children) found in 60 Yanogoa Local Government area formed the 
population of the study. Out of the 6,293 subjects, 633 (comprising 557 children and 76 parents) formed the 
sample size for the study. Two instruments titled "Parental Counselling Questionnaire (PCQ)" and "Guiding

[...]

decision making in Yenagoa local government area of Bayelsa state.
H 3: Parental counselling does not signicant relate in guiding children towards career communication in 0

Yenagoa local government area of Bayelsa State.

Methodology

The study adopted the correlation research design. Six thousand two hundred and ninety three (6,293 
comprising 728 parents and 5,565 children) found in Yenagoa local government of Bayelsa state   formed the 
population of the study. Out of the 6,293 subjects, 633(comprising 557 children and 76 parents) formed the 
sample size for the study. This sample size represents 10% of the total population.